(5) The monthly water charge for any customers (residential, commercial, apartment, 

mobile home park, or other multi-unit dwelling not individually metered) located 

outside the corporate limits of the City of Wylie, Texas, shall be at the rate of one 

hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the rate charged customers inside the corporate 

limits of the City. 

(6) Any bulk water customer who desires to withdraw water from a hydrant or other 

source not metered and charged directly to them, shall fill out a water application

[...]

(4) The monthly sewer charge for any customers (residential, commercial, apartment, 

mobile home park, or other multi-unit dwelling not individually metered) located 

outside the corporate limits of the City of Wylie, Texas, shall be at the rate of one 

hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the rate charged customers inside the corporate 

limits of the City. 

(5) The monthly water and sewer rate charge for residential and commercial customers 

located outside the corporate limits of the City of Wylie, Texas, shall be at the rate